
Catamount Radio Issues List  

 

Catamount Radio (WDVT, WJEN, WJJR, WSYB, WZRT) serves our city of license (Rutland/Killington) and 

beyond to the surrounding areas by gearing our programming to meet the areas of concern to our 

community members through our issues list. 

Our radio stations’ staff meets regularly to discuss these issues of importance and based upon 

recommendations from community leaders, and news topics, both local and regional.  We arrive at our 

issues list and focus our public service and public affairs in that direction. 

We integrate guests (usually local experts) into our regular programming.  Our issues, although addressed 

in pre-recorded PSA’s, are also presented in a more informal fashion with “live” in-studio interviews with 

representatives from the police department, schools, hospitals and various community leaders. 

The stations also broadcast numerous free announcements from non-profit community organizations 

who request such time to promote their causes. 

We also execute a number of “on-location” broadcasts if the event warrants such activity.  Catamount 

Radio believes that public service is more than lip service.  We know we can encourage more people by 

example, rather than just more talk. 
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2018 Q1 WDVT    January 1, 2018 – March 31, 2018 

 

PUBLIC SAFETY 

Wednesday 01/03/18 

8:02am Kevin from the Rutland County Humane Society discussing adoption processes (duration-6 

minutes). 

 

Wednesday 01/10/18 

8:04am Kevin from the Rutland County Humane Society discussing food-related hazards to your pets 

(duration-7 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 01/17/18 

8:03am Beth from the Rutland County Humane Society discussing available pets and donation needs 

(duration-6 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 1/24/18 

8:04am Kevin from the Rutland County Humane Society discussing the importance of spaying/neutering 

(duration-7 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 2/07/18 

8:06am Beth from the Rutland County Humane Society discussing negative effects that chocolate has on 

pets (duration-6 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 2/14/18: 

8:02am Beth of Rutland County Humane Society discussing Valentine’s Day safety with pets (duration-9 

minutes). 

 

 



Wednesday 2/21/18: 

8:02am Beth of Rutland County Humane Society discussing February being National Pet Dental 

Awareness Month (duration-6 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 2/28/18: 

8:03am Kevin from the Rutland County Humane Society discussing flea and tick prevention (duration-8 

minutes). 

 

Wednesday 3/07/18 

8:02am Kevin from Rutland County Humane Society discussing dog/cat rabies vaccinations and dog 

registration (duration-7 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 3/14/18 

7:54am Kevin from Rutland County Humane Society discussing pet safety awareness week and 

preventive measures (duration-7 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 3/21/18 

8:01am Beth from Rutland County Humane Society discussing skunk risks due to mating season 

(duration-5 minutes). 

 

Wednesday 3/28/18 

7:52am Kevin from Rutland County Humane Society discussing the hazards to pets associated with 

Easter (duration-8 minutes). 

 

BUSINESS CLIMATE 

Friday 01/12/18 

8:01am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing the many off shoots of the organization (duration-8 

minutes). 

 

 

 



Tuesday 1/23/18 

8:00am Pam Shambo from BROC discussing their different forms of social media interaction (duration-6 

minutes). 

 

Friday 1/26/18 

8:02am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing Realtyworks (duration-7 minutes). 

 

Friday 2/16/18: 

8:01am Rich Carlson & Nancy Gilman of Neighbor Works discussing Home Buyers Education Course 

(duration-9 minutes). 

 

Friday 3/02/18: 

8:02am Rich Carlson & Svea Howard from Neighbor Works discussing the We Can Fix It Program 

(duration-9 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 3/06/18 

8:03am Pam Shambo of BROC discussing voting at Town Hall meetings and about a trade fair at Rutland 

Regional Medical Center (duration-6 minutes). 

 

Friday 3/09/18 

8:00am Rich Carlson of Neighbor Works discussing an open house for a new, restored property 

(duration-7 minutes). 

 

Friday 3/16/18 

7:59am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing do’s and don’ts regarding buying a new home 

(duration-6 minutes). 

 

Thursday 3/29/18 

8:25am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing using their realtors to sell your home (duration-8 

minutes). 

 



ECONOMIC CLIMATE 

 

Tuesday 01/09/18 

8:01am Pam Shambo from BROC discussing financing help for heating costs (duration-8 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 01/16/18  

8:05am Pam Shambo from BROC discussing upcoming free workshops (duration-7 minutes). 

 

Friday 1/19/18 

8:04am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing weatherization programs available (duration-8 

minutes). 

 

Tuesday 1/30/18 

8:01am Pam Shambo of BROC discussing upcoming workshops and events (duration-8 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 2/06/18 

8:02am Pam Shambo from BROC discussing tax preparation services (duration-7 minutes). 

 

2/09/18 

8:02am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing the importance of weatherizing your home for both 

winter and summer (duration-8 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 2/13/18: 

8:05am Tom Donahue of BROC discussing winter weatherization (duration-9 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 2/20/18: 

8:02am Pam Shambo of BROC discussing their free tax preparation (duration-7 minutes). 

 

 



Friday 2/23/18: 

8:01am Rich Carlson of Neighbor Works discussing their real estate division and down payment 

assistance loans (duration-7 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 2/27/18: 

8:03am Pam Shambo of BROC discussing financial workshops and Town Hall voting encouragement 

(duration-6 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 3/13/18 

8:03am Pam Shambo of BROC discussing Business show presence and weatherization workshops 

(duration-6 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 3/20/18 

8:00am Pam Shambo from BROC discussing fuel assistance and winter weatherization applications 

(duration-6 minutes). 

 

Tuesday 3/27/18 

8:03am Pam Shambo from BROC discussing financial workshops available (duration-6 minutes). 

 

ECONOMIC CLIMATE 

Friday 2/02/18 

7:55am Rich Carlson of Neighborworks with tips on heat savings (duration-8 minutes). 

 

Friday 3/30/18 

8:01am Rich Carlson from Neighborworks discussing energy audits (duration-10 minutes). 

 

RECREATION 

Friday 3/16/18 

8:05am Carrie Allen from Heritage Family Credit Union discussing the Shiver Me Shamrocks 5K to benefit 

Wonderfeet Kids Museum (duration-5 minutes). 


